India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 (“SEBI Circular”), we hereby inform you that; 

The Company has acquired 18.89% shareholding, comprising of 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakh) equity shares of 
₹10/- each, pursuant to a preferential issue made by M/s. HM Power and Cables Private Limited, a related party 
engaged in the business of manufacturing wires and cables, as part of the Company’s approved investment. 
(Refer Annexure A1).